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K12  (1) Zmiana  1

1 1 Stanisław Socha 76:48 1(39) 2(37) 3(43) 4(31) 5(60) 6(64) 7(48) 8(100) Meta
1 Socha 21:45 33:02 36:18 46:01 58:40 69:27 71:54 75:33 76:48

#1 A 2,490 km 21:45 11:17 3:16 9:43 12:39 10:47 2:27 3:39 1:15

K12  (1) Zmiana  2

1 1 Ula Socha 718:43 1(65) 2(37) 3(43) 4(31) 5(60) 6(64) 7(48) 8(100) Meta *38
2 Socha 661:05 673:20 678:01 689:09 701:45 712:22 714:47 717:42 718:43 676:05

#2 B 2,410 km 661:05 12:15 4:41 11:08 12:36 10:37 2:25 2:55 1:01

K12  (0) Zmiana  3

K14  (2) Zmiana  1

1 11 Marta Kasprzyk 33:22 1(40) 2(43) 3(36) 4(41) 5(49) 6(34) 7(33) 8(45) 9(60) 10(64) 11(48) 12(100) Meta
1 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 3:37 5:30 7:11 11:39 19:38 21:27 24:56 26:19 28:54 31:16 31:53 32:58 33:22

#2 AB 3,100 km 3:37 1:53 1:41 4:28 7:59 1:49 3:29 1:23 2:35 2:22 0:37 1:05 0:24
2 10 Lena Szerling 50:48 1(44) 2(37) 3(36) 4(41) 5(49) 6(34) 7(31) 8(45) 9(60) 10(64) 11(48) 12(100) Meta

1 UNTS Warszawa 1 4:48 7:46 10:32 23:34 29:45 32:38 35:17 39:29 43:01 47:40 48:49 50:22 50:48
#7 CA 3,290 km 4:48 2:58 2:46 13:02 6:11 2:53 2:39 4:12 3:32 4:39 1:09 1:33 0:26

K14  (2) Zmiana  2

1 10 Filomena Chabiera 31:07 1(63) 2(62) 3(36) 4(41) 5(49) 6(34) 7(32) 8(45) 9(60) 10(64) 11(48) 12(100) Meta
2 UNTS Warszawa 1 3:08 8:55 10:44 14:37 19:09 20:33 23:22 24:43 26:54 29:04 29:40 30:44 31:07

#6 BC 3,090 km 3:08 5:47 1:49 3:53 4:32 1:24 2:49 1:21 2:11 2:10 0:36 1:04 0:23
2 11 Lena Borkowska 39:25 1(44) 2(37) 3(36) 4(41) 5(49) 6(34) 7(31) 8(45) 9(60) 10(64) 11(48) 12(100) Meta

2 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 5:39 8:29 11:12 16:44 21:38 23:41 26:11 29:56 33:13 36:16 37:11 38:57 39:25
#7 CA 3,290 km 5:39 2:50 2:43 5:32 4:54 2:03 2:30 3:45 3:17 3:03 0:55 1:46 0:28

K14  (2) Zmiana  3

1 10 Antonina Mianowsk 31:13 1(40) 2(43) 3(36) 4(41) 5(49) 6(34) 7(33) 8(45) 9(60) 10(64) 11(48) 12(100) Meta
3 UNTS Warszawa 1 4:40 6:23 7:58 12:56 19:26 20:51 22:16 23:58 25:48 28:25 29:47 30:49 31:13

#2 AB 3,100 km 4:40 1:43 1:35 4:58 6:30 1:25 1:25 1:42 1:50 2:37 1:22 1:02 0:24
2 11 Paulina Dzwonkows 35:34 1(63) 2(62) 3(36) 4(41) 5(49) 6(34) 7(32) 8(45) 9(60) 10(64) 11(48) 12(100) Meta

3 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 3:22 7:23 9:05 13:58 19:10 20:38 23:17 26:36 29:19 32:49 33:51 35:10 35:34
#6 BC 3,090 km 3:22 4:01 1:42 4:53 5:12 1:28 2:39 3:19 2:43 3:30 1:02 1:19 0:24

K16/18  (1) Zmiana  1

1 20 Zuzanna Dolińska 50:34 1(36) 2(67) 3(59) 4(58) 5(68) 6(55) 7(54) 8(51) 9(53) 10(31) 11(45) 12(60) 13(64) 14(48)
1 BKS Wataha Warsz 6:40 13:50 16:32 19:22 20:40 23:03 24:39 27:45 31:14 38:48 41:50 44:52 47:44 48:40

#25 CCA 4,220 km 6:40 7:10 2:42 2:50 1:18 2:23 1:36 3:06 3:29 7:34 3:02 3:02 2:52 0:56
15(100) Meta *47

50:06 50:34 46:38
1:26 0:28

K16/18  (1) Zmiana  2

1 20 Julia Dolińska 54:57 1(43) 2(67) 3(59) 4(58) 5(68) 6(56) 7(54) 8(51) 9(41) 10(31) 11(45) 12(60) 13(64) 14(48)
2 BKS Wataha Warsz 7:17 13:00 16:39 19:51 21:33 23:32 25:29 29:12 33:55 40:49 43:56 46:59 51:01 52:58

#11 BAB 4,180 km 7:17 5:43 3:39 3:12 1:42 1:59 1:57 3:43 4:43 6:54 3:07 3:03 4:02 1:57
15(100) Meta

54:29 54:57
1:31 0:28

K16/18  (1) Zmiana  3

1 20 Zofia Wrześniak 51:05 1(62) 2(67) 3(59) 4(58) 5(68) 6(57) 7(54) 8(51) 9(35) 10(31) 11(45) 12(60) 13(64) 14(48)
3 BKS Wataha Warsz 6:56 11:50 14:31 16:13 17:12 18:30 19:53 22:31 27:54 41:49 43:44 46:13 48:52 49:35

#6 ABC 4,230 km 6:56 4:54 2:41 1:42 0:59 1:18 1:23 2:38 5:23 13:55 1:55 2:29 2:39 0:43
15(100) Meta

50:42 51:05
1:07 0:23

K21  (2) Zmiana  1

1 32 Julia Mianowska 45:40 1(40) 2(36) 3(66) 4(67) 5(61) 6(68) 7(55) 8(54) 9(51) 10(52) 11(49) 12(50) 13(69) 14(32)
1 UNTS Warszawa 2 3:33 7:15 9:57 11:41 12:41 16:34 18:20 19:26 21:45 24:21 29:27 33:52 35:59 37:54

#20 ACAB 5,080 km 3:33 3:42 2:42 1:44 1:00 3:53 1:46 1:06 2:19 2:36 5:06 4:25 2:07 1:55
15(60) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Meta
40:49 42:37 43:56 45:16 45:40
2:55 1:48 1:19 1:20 0:24

31 Zuzanna Parfianowi nkl 1(40) 2(36) 3(66) 4(67) 5(61) 6(58) 7(57) 8(54) 9(51) 10(41) 11(49) 12(50) 13(69) 14(33)
1 UNTS Warszawa 1 3:04 5:32 7:34 8:55 9:45 12:31 ----- 14:38 16:34 18:34 21:17 23:09 24:57 26:57

#16 ABCA 5,030 km 3:04 2:28 2:02 1:21 0:50 2:46 2:07 1:56 2:00 2:43 1:52 1:48 2:00
15(60) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Meta *55
29:15 30:21 31:14 32:10 32:30 13:53
2:18 1:06 0:53 0:56 0:20
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K21  (2) Zmiana  2

1 31 Weronika Fortuniak 39:08 1(43) 2(36) 3(66) 4(67) 5(61) 6(68) 7(55) 8(54) 9(51) 10(52) 11(49) 12(50) 13(69) 14(32)
2 UNTS Warszawa 1 4:42 6:12 8:28 10:10 11:01 14:32 16:06 17:06 19:11 21:38 25:55 28:36 30:34 32:29

#74 CCAB 5,060 km 4:42 1:30 2:16 1:42 0:51 3:31 1:34 1:00 2:05 2:27 4:17 2:41 1:58 1:55
15(60) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Meta
34:58 36:18 37:37 38:45 39:08
2:29 1:20 1:19 1:08 0:23

2 32 Lena Chabiera 43:08 1(62) 2(36) 3(66) 4(67) 5(61) 6(59) 7(56) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(49) 12(50) 13(69) 14(45)
2 UNTS Warszawa 2 5:19 6:45 9:50 11:39 12:36 14:18 16:33 17:29 20:03 22:11 28:07 30:01 32:40 36:18

#33 BABC 4,970 km 5:19 1:26 3:05 1:49 0:57 1:42 2:15 0:56 2:34 2:08 5:56 1:54 2:39 3:38
15(60) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Meta
38:25 40:04 41:48 42:45 43:08
2:07 1:39 1:44 0:57 0:23

K21  (2) Zmiana  3

1 31 Mariya Polishchuk 36:43 1(62) 2(36) 3(66) 4(67) 5(61) 6(59) 7(56) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(49) 12(50) 13(69) 14(45)
3 UNTS Warszawa 1 5:19 6:32 8:49 10:21 11:11 12:50 14:51 15:52 17:53 19:45 24:51 26:51 28:32 30:59

#33 BABC 4,970 km 5:19 1:13 2:17 1:32 0:50 1:39 2:01 1:01 2:01 1:52 5:06 2:00 1:41 2:27
15(60) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Meta
32:52 34:17 35:22 36:25 36:43
1:53 1:25 1:05 1:03 0:18

2 32 Aleksandra Nitsch 45:59 1(43) 2(36) 3(66) 4(67) 5(61) 6(58) 7(57) 8(54) 9(51) 10(41) 11(49) 12(50) 13(69) 14(33)
3 UNTS Warszawa 2 5:01 6:31 9:26 11:14 12:20 15:41 17:19 18:54 21:26 24:09 28:28 31:23 34:07 36:57

#70 CBCA 5,010 km 5:01 1:30 2:55 1:48 1:06 3:21 1:38 1:35 2:32 2:43 4:19 2:55 2:44 2:50
15(60) 16(47) 17(48) 18(100) Meta
40:09 41:49 44:29 45:34 45:59
3:12 1:40 2:40 1:05 0:25

K105  (1) Zmiana  1

1 40 Ula Trykozko 53:44 1(40) 2(42) 3(36) 4(43) 5(37) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(53) 11(35) 12(34) 13(46) 14(60)
1 Stowarzyszenie Tea 4:45 9:41 12:38 14:39 16:20 19:02 21:40 23:26 26:35 31:09 36:28 41:02 46:13 47:51

#44 BBCB 4,510 km 4:45 4:56 2:57 2:01 1:41 2:42 2:38 1:46 3:09 4:34 5:19 4:34 5:11 1:38
15(64) 16(48) 17(100) Meta
51:05 51:51 53:16 53:44
3:14 0:46 1:25 0:28

K105  (1) Zmiana  2

1 40 Zuzanna Szymańsk 60:20 1(63) 2(42) 3(36) 4(62) 5(37) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(52) 11(35) 12(49) 13(46) 14(60)
2 Stowarzyszenie Tea 4:05 10:08 13:22 15:23 17:46 20:18 23:23 25:13 28:13 31:09 38:02 43:01 49:43 51:22

#4 AABA 4,510 km 4:05 6:03 3:14 2:01 2:23 2:32 3:05 1:50 3:00 2:56 6:53 4:59 6:42 1:39
15(64) 16(48) 17(100) Meta
55:17 58:19 59:41 60:20
3:55 3:02 1:22 0:39

K105  (1) Zmiana  3

1 40 Joanna Parfianowic 50:37 1(31) 2(42) 3(36) 4(38) 5(37) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(51) 11(35) 12(50) 13(46) 14(60)
3 Stowarzyszenie Tea 6:03 10:19 12:42 14:29 15:23 17:41 20:11 21:27 24:00 27:50 33:15 38:46 43:20 45:12

#75 CCAC 4,760 km 6:03 4:16 2:23 1:47 0:54 2:18 2:30 1:16 2:33 3:50 5:25 5:31 4:34 1:52
15(64) 16(48) 17(100) Meta
47:51 48:38 50:02 50:37
2:39 0:47 1:24 0:35

K140  (2) Zmiana  1

1 45 Ewa Wołek 30:32 1(65) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(35) 6(49) 7(31) 8(69) 9(46) 10(60) 11(47) 12(48) 13(100) Meta
1 UNTS Warszawa 3:26 6:35 8:14 10:17 12:44 15:25 19:03 22:09 24:10 25:28 27:03 28:54 30:06 30:32

#4 BA 3,320 km 3:26 3:09 1:39 2:03 2:27 2:41 3:38 3:06 2:01 1:18 1:35 1:51 1:12 0:26
2 46 Beata Bargiel 59:12 1(44) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(35) 6(49) 7(33) 8(69) 9(46) 10(60) 11(47) 12(48) 13(100) Meta

1 BKS Wataha Warsz 7:26 11:28 14:49 19:28 24:11 29:49 35:12 41:35 46:22 48:34 53:07 56:15 58:33 59:12
#8 CB 3,260 km 7:26 4:02 3:21 4:39 4:43 5:38 5:23 6:23 4:47 2:12 4:33 3:08 2:18 0:39

K140  (2) Zmiana  2

1 45 Katarzyna Wójtowic 53:42 1(39) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(35) 6(49) 7(34) 8(69) 9(46) 10(60) 11(47) 12(48) 13(100) Meta
2 UNTS Warszawa 7:44 12:28 14:51 17:28 22:23 26:47 32:55 36:35 39:09 41:07 50:16 51:51 53:14 53:42

#3 AC 3,320 km 7:44 4:44 2:23 2:37 4:55 4:24 6:08 3:40 2:34 1:58 9:09 1:35 1:23 0:28
*65 *64

5:20 49:25

2 46 Krystyna Galicz 67:02 1(65) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(35) 6(49) 7(31) 8(69) 9(46) 10(60) 11(47) 12(48) 13(100) Meta
2 BKS Wataha Warsz 6:26 12:41 16:28 21:13 31:42 37:56 42:11 49:47 54:30 56:49 60:53 63:49 66:05 67:02

#4 BA 3,320 km 6:26 6:15 3:47 4:45 10:29 6:14 4:15 7:36 4:43 2:19 4:04 2:56 2:16 0:57
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K140  (2) Zmiana  3

1 45 Dorota Mianowska 32:48 1(44) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(35) 6(49) 7(33) 8(69) 9(46) 10(60) 11(47) 12(48) 13(100) Meta
3 UNTS Warszawa 4:47 7:11 9:12 11:35 14:44 17:54 20:28 23:28 25:45 27:12 29:05 30:56 32:20 32:48

#8 CB 3,260 km 4:47 2:24 2:01 2:23 3:09 3:10 2:34 3:00 2:17 1:27 1:53 1:51 1:24 0:28
2 46 Anna Olbrycht 72:07 1(39) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(35) 6(49) 7(34) 8(69) 9(46) 10(60) 11(47) 12(48) 13(100) Meta

3 BKS Wataha Warsz 10:55 18:48 22:50 27:47 34:10 40:28 44:20 53:31 57:41 60:52 65:26 69:00 71:18 72:07
#3 AC 3,320 km 10:55 7:53 4:02 4:57 6:23 6:18 3:52 9:11 4:10 3:11 4:34 3:34 2:18 0:49

*65
7:07

M12  (1) Zmiana  1

1 50 Tomasz Michalski 56:20 1(33) 2(35) 3(36) 4(37) 5(63) 6(46) 7(60) 8(64) 9(48) 10(100) Meta
1 BKS Wataha Warsz 4:15 13:09 26:01 28:20 35:40 46:42 48:23 52:09 53:49 55:56 56:20

#4 BA 3,260 km 4:15 8:54 12:52 2:19 7:20 11:02 1:41 3:46 1:40 2:07 0:24

M12  (1) Zmiana  2

1 50 Mateusz Maślanka 37:25 1(31) 2(35) 3(36) 4(38) 5(63) 6(46) 7(60) 8(64) 9(48) 10(100) Meta
2 BKS Wataha Warsz 4:47 9:47 15:50 17:57 20:59 28:10 29:39 32:41 35:36 36:56 37:25

#2 AB 3,070 km 4:47 5:00 6:03 2:07 3:02 7:11 1:29 3:02 2:55 1:20 0:29

M12  (1) Zmiana  3

1 50 Leonidas Tufekcis 37:40 1(32) 2(35) 3(36) 4(43) 5(63) 6(46) 7(60) 8(64) 9(48) 10(100) Meta
3 BKS Wataha Warsz 3:18 13:58 18:08 23:57 26:23 31:19 32:26 35:44 36:17 37:21 37:40

#9 CC 3,270 km 3:18 10:40 4:10 5:49 2:26 4:56 1:07 3:18 0:33 1:04 0:19

M14  (4) Zmiana  1

1 60 Tymoteusz Pachuck 37:46 1(33) 2(32) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(38) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
1 BKS Wataha Warsz 2:58 3:44 6:30 10:01 12:11 14:55 17:24 19:04 21:36 27:17 28:56 30:13 33:05 36:14

#8 CB 3,680 km 2:58 0:46 2:46 3:31 2:10 2:44 2:29 1:40 2:32 5:41 1:39 1:17 2:52 3:09
15(100) Meta

37:22 37:46
1:08 0:24

2 63 Roman Lendziosze 39:19 1(40) 2(34) 3(35) 4(41) 5(42) 6(36) 7(37) 8(44) 9(45) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
1 KS Spójnia Warsza 3:36 7:18 11:52 13:42 17:45 20:10 22:31 25:12 29:57 32:10 33:28 35:50 37:27 38:53

#1 AA 3,800 km 3:36 3:42 4:34 1:50 4:03 2:25 2:21 2:41 4:45 2:13 1:18 2:22 1:37 1:26
Meta

39:19
0:26

3 61 Szymon Ptak 54:49 1(40) 2(34) 3(35) 4(41) 5(42) 6(36) 7(37) 8(44) 9(45) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
1 UNTS Warszawa 2 5:23 10:26 15:13 19:04 23:43 27:01 30:04 34:35 41:11 46:04 47:45 50:18 53:17 54:30

#1 AA 3,800 km 5:23 5:03 4:47 3:51 4:39 3:18 3:03 4:31 6:36 4:53 1:41 2:33 2:59 1:13
Meta

54:49
0:19

4 62 Radosław Tandejko 54:52 1(33) 2(32) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(43) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
1 UNTS Warszawa 1 4:21 6:30 10:21 15:18 19:00 23:40 27:07 31:23 34:32 41:01 46:07 47:40 50:15 53:11

#9 CC 3,690 km 4:21 2:09 3:51 4:57 3:42 4:40 3:27 4:16 3:09 6:29 5:06 1:33 2:35 2:56
15(100) Meta

54:26 54:52
1:15 0:26

M14  (4) Zmiana  2

1 60 Bartosz Stopczyńsk 27:45 1(40) 2(34) 3(35) 4(41) 5(42) 6(36) 7(43) 8(44) 9(45) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
2 BKS Wataha Warsz 3:31 6:01 9:01 10:31 12:19 13:53 15:06 17:10 20:29 22:37 23:48 25:09 26:12 27:19

#3 AC 3,780 km 3:31 2:30 3:00 1:30 1:48 1:34 1:13 2:04 3:19 2:08 1:11 1:21 1:03 1:07
Meta

27:45
0:26

2 62 Michał Świtała 40:24 1(63) 2(31) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(37) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
2 UNTS Warszawa 1 3:14 5:10 7:30 11:29 13:43 16:36 18:58 20:59 24:02 29:23 32:29 34:10 36:38 38:22

#4 BA 3,740 km 3:14 1:56 2:20 3:59 2:14 2:53 2:22 2:01 3:03 5:21 3:06 1:41 2:28 1:44
15(100) Meta

40:03 40:24
1:41 0:21

3 63 Leszek Lendzioszek 70:23 1(63) 2(31) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(43) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
2 KS Spójnia Warsza 4:49 9:31 12:49 22:46 27:06 32:04 36:07 38:28 42:09 55:15 58:39 60:27 64:09 67:31

#6 BC 3,720 km 4:49 4:42 3:18 9:57 4:20 4:58 4:03 2:21 3:41 13:06 3:24 1:48 3:42 3:22
15(100) Meta

69:56 70:23
2:25 0:27

61 Hanna Wójtowicz nkl 1(33) 2(32) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(38) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
2 UNTS Warszawa 2 22:32 24:00 30:32 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 62:21 65:09 67:14 78:25

#8 CB 3,680 km 22:32 1:28 6:32 31:49 2:48 2:05 11:11
15(100) Meta

79:37 80:06
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M14  (4) Zmiana  2 (c.d.)

1 60 Bartosz Stopczyńsk 27:45 1(40) 2(34) 3(35) 4(41) 5(42) 6(36) 7(43) 8(44) 9(45) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
2 BKS Wataha Warsz 3:31 6:01 9:01 10:31 12:19 13:53 15:06 17:10 20:29 22:37 23:48 25:09 26:12 27:19

#3 AC 3,780 km 3:31 2:30 3:00 1:30 1:48 1:34 1:13 2:04 3:19 2:08 1:11 1:21 1:03 1:07
Meta

27:45
0:26

1:12 0:29

M14  (3) Zmiana  3

1 60 Bartłomiej Maciejew 24:11 1(63) 2(31) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(37) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
3 BKS Wataha Warsz 2:33 4:03 5:21 8:03 9:06 10:51 12:10 13:16 15:07 18:32 19:50 20:51 21:55 22:49

#4 BA 3,740 km 2:33 1:30 1:18 2:42 1:03 1:45 1:19 1:06 1:51 3:25 1:18 1:01 1:04 0:54
15(100) Meta

23:45 24:11
0:56 0:26

2 63 Karol Bonat 45:30 1(33) 2(32) 3(34) 4(35) 5(41) 6(42) 7(36) 8(38) 9(44) 10(45) 11(46) 12(60) 13(47) 14(48)
3 KS Spójnia Warsza 3:35 4:37 8:22 11:31 18:01 20:08 23:13 24:36 27:15 32:43 40:04 41:18 42:51 44:12

#8 CB 3,680 km 3:35 1:02 3:45 3:09 6:30 2:07 3:05 1:23 2:39 5:28 7:21 1:14 1:33 1:21
15(100) Meta

45:11 45:30
0:59 0:19

3 62 Patryk Dudziński 62:34 1(40) 2(34) 3(35) 4(41) 5(42) 6(36) 7(38) 8(44) 9(45) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
3 UNTS Warszawa 1 6:54 11:43 17:02 19:38 23:31 27:03 32:55 35:42 45:21 49:17 51:00 57:51 60:37 62:07

#2 AB 3,760 km 6:54 4:49 5:19 2:36 3:53 3:32 5:52 2:47 9:39 3:56 1:43 6:51 2:46 1:30
Meta

62:34
0:27

M16/18  (2) Zmiana  1

1 71 Karol Dąbrowski 33:49 1(49) 2(41) 3(53) 4(54) 5(56) 6(58) 7(59) 8(61) 9(67) 10(66) 11(36) 12(62) 13(63) 14(45)
1 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 4:21 6:42 8:09 11:10 12:06 13:29 14:39 16:05 16:56 18:49 20:56 21:54 24:27 27:09

#48 BCAC 4,800 km 4:21 2:21 1:27 3:01 0:56 1:23 1:10 1:26 0:51 1:53 2:07 0:58 2:33 2:42
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
28:34 29:39 31:45 32:29 33:29 33:49
1:25 1:05 2:06 0:44 1:00 0:20

2 72 Patryk Górski 45:49 1(50) 2(41) 3(52) 4(54) 5(57) 6(58) 7(59) 8(61) 9(67) 10(66) 11(36) 12(38) 13(63) 14(45)
1 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 4:21 9:17 12:20 15:11 17:42 18:58 20:37 22:19 23:13 26:24 30:26 31:44 34:20 37:29

#67 CBBA 5,130 km 4:21 4:56 3:03 2:51 2:31 1:16 1:39 1:42 0:54 3:11 4:02 1:18 2:36 3:09
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
39:54 41:06 43:24 44:13 45:23 45:49
2:25 1:12 2:18 0:49 1:10 0:26

M16/18  (2) Zmiana  2

1 71 Ilona Powichrowska 47:10 1(40) 2(42) 3(41) 4(52) 5(54) 6(55) 7(58) 8(59) 9(61) 10(67) 11(66) 12(36) 13(43) 14(63)
2 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 4:44 8:00 10:06 13:03 16:52 20:07 21:23 23:09 24:57 25:55 28:12 30:56 32:25 35:05

#17 ABCB 4,840 km 4:44 3:16 2:06 2:57 3:49 3:15 1:16 1:46 1:48 0:58 2:17 2:44 1:29 2:40
15(45) 16(46) 17(60) 18(64) 19(48) 20(100) Meta
39:35 41:46 43:00 45:04 45:38 46:45 47:10
4:30 2:11 1:14 2:04 0:34 1:07 0:25

2 72 Mikołaj Wasilewski 62:39 1(49) 2(41) 3(53) 4(54) 5(56) 6(58) 7(59) 8(61) 9(67) 10(66) 11(36) 12(62) 13(63) 14(45)
2 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 6:48 12:26 14:59 20:40 22:27 25:17 29:41 32:15 33:49 36:59 40:44 42:53 48:39 52:23

#48 BCAC 4,800 km 6:48 5:38 2:33 5:41 1:47 2:50 4:24 2:34 1:34 3:10 3:45 2:09 5:46 3:44
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
55:05 56:39 59:56 60:57 62:15 62:39
2:42 1:34 3:17 1:01 1:18 0:24

M16/18  (2) Zmiana  3

1 71 Kacper Podworski 36:26 1(50) 2(41) 3(51) 4(54) 5(57) 6(58) 7(59) 8(61) 9(67) 10(66) 11(36) 12(38) 13(63) 14(45)
3 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 4:49 9:19 11:50 13:56 14:56 16:04 17:36 19:09 20:03 21:50 24:15 25:35 27:37 29:50

#58 CABA 5,100 km 4:49 4:30 2:31 2:06 1:00 1:08 1:32 1:33 0:54 1:47 2:25 1:20 2:02 2:13
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
31:48 32:48 34:32 35:07 36:04 36:26
1:58 1:00 1:44 0:35 0:57 0:22

2 72 Jan Tywonek 47:59 1(40) 2(42) 3(41) 4(51) 5(54) 6(55) 7(58) 8(59) 9(61) 10(67) 11(66) 12(36) 13(43) 14(63)
3 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 3:59 8:26 10:10 13:07 15:33 16:59 18:22 20:28 22:19 23:18 26:07 29:06 30:56 33:39

#8 AACB 4,810 km 3:59 4:27 1:44 2:57 2:26 1:26 1:23 2:06 1:51 0:59 2:49 2:59 1:50 2:43
15(45) 16(46) 17(60) 18(64) 19(48) 20(100) Meta
40:38 42:34 43:48 46:00 46:36 47:39 47:59
6:59 1:56 1:14 2:12 0:36 1:03 0:20
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M21  (6) Zmiana  1

1 80 Dariusz Sokalski 32:50 1(63) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(68) 10(55) 11(54) 12(51) 13(52) 14(35)
1 KU AZS WAT Warsz 1:58 3:38 4:40 6:01 7:17 9:37 10:57 11:37 14:24 15:26 16:15 17:53 19:40 22:24

#56 CAAB 5,590 km 1:58 1:40 1:02 1:21 1:16 2:20 1:20 0:40 2:47 1:02 0:49 1:38 1:47 2:44
15(34) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
24:39 25:38 26:05 27:17 28:38 29:36 30:45 31:38 32:31 32:50
2:15 0:59 0:27 1:12 1:21 0:58 1:09 0:53 0:53 0:19

2 84 Dawid Gładecki 35:31 1(65) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(58) 11(57) 12(54) 13(51) 14(53)
1 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 2:15 5:35 6:32 7:42 8:53 11:13 12:21 14:05 15:20 16:29 17:39 18:26 20:06 21:41

#22 ACBA 5,550 km 2:15 3:20 0:57 1:10 1:11 2:20 1:08 1:44 1:15 1:09 1:10 0:47 1:40 1:35
15(35) 16(49) 17(33) 18(32) 19(69) 20(46) 21(60) 22(47) 23(48) 24(100) Meta *38
23:49 25:41 27:13 27:44 29:06 30:35 31:32 33:04 34:17 35:13 35:31 4:35
2:08 1:52 1:32 0:31 1:22 1:29 0:57 1:32 1:13 0:56 0:18

3 81 Kamil Lesisz 40:06 1(44) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(58) 10(56) 11(54) 12(51) 13(53) 14(35)
1 UNTS Warszawa 1 3:10 4:30 5:36 7:10 8:37 11:10 12:25 13:40 17:29 18:36 19:24 21:13 22:59 25:27

#42 BBBC 5,690 km 3:10 1:20 1:06 1:34 1:27 2:33 1:15 1:15 3:49 1:07 0:48 1:49 1:46 2:28
15(50) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
29:50 31:20 31:51 34:02 35:39 36:40 37:49 38:49 39:45 40:06
4:23 1:30 0:31 2:11 1:37 1:01 1:09 1:00 0:56 0:21

4 83 Krzysztof Wójtowic 40:22 1(65) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(58) 10(56) 11(54) 12(51) 13(52) 14(35)
1 UNTS Warszawa 2 2:29 5:28 6:42 8:09 9:36 12:30 13:54 14:46 17:34 18:47 19:37 21:26 24:02 27:35

#12 ABAC 5,840 km 2:29 2:59 1:14 1:27 1:27 2:54 1:24 0:52 2:48 1:13 0:50 1:49 2:36 3:33
15(50) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
30:46 32:22 32:55 34:16 35:47 36:46 37:59 39:05 40:02 40:22
3:11 1:36 0:33 1:21 1:31 0:59 1:13 1:06 0:57 0:20

5 82 Maciej Borkowski 43:58 1(63) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(58) 11(57) 12(54) 13(51) 14(41)
1 KS Spójnia Warsza 2:27 4:37 6:05 7:39 9:24 12:54 14:49 15:42 17:33 19:05 20:37 22:03 24:37 27:29

#80 CCCB 5,430 km 2:27 2:10 1:28 1:34 1:45 3:30 1:55 0:53 1:51 1:32 1:32 1:26 2:34 2:52
15(35) 16(34) 17(33) 18(32) 19(69) 20(46) 21(60) 22(47) 23(48) 24(100) Meta
29:06 32:22 33:51 34:32 36:19 38:43 39:58 41:22 42:39 43:37 43:58
1:37 3:16 1:29 0:41 1:47 2:24 1:15 1:24 1:17 0:58 0:21

6 85 Karolina Pacek 46:38 1(63) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(68) 10(55) 11(54) 12(51) 13(41) 14(35)
1 KS OK!Sport Warsz 2:29 4:45 6:12 7:55 9:28 12:47 14:21 15:55 20:27 22:01 23:00 25:22 28:01 29:27

#61 CACA 5,420 km 2:29 2:16 1:27 1:43 1:33 3:19 1:34 1:34 4:32 1:34 0:59 2:22 2:39 1:26
15(49) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
33:31 36:15 37:07 38:49 40:53 42:05 43:41 44:58 46:14 46:38
4:04 2:44 0:52 1:42 2:04 1:12 1:36 1:17 1:16 0:24

M21  (6) Zmiana  2

1 83 Bartłomiej Olszews 34:51 1(63) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(58) 11(57) 12(54) 13(51) 14(41)
2 UNTS Warszawa 2 2:21 4:11 5:17 6:36 8:06 10:53 12:14 12:59 14:30 15:47 17:06 18:08 19:51 21:52

#80 CCCB 5,430 km 2:21 1:50 1:06 1:19 1:30 2:47 1:21 0:45 1:31 1:17 1:19 1:02 1:43 2:01
15(35) 16(34) 17(33) 18(32) 19(69) 20(46) 21(60) 22(47) 23(48) 24(100) Meta
23:04 25:35 26:38 27:08 28:31 29:53 30:56 32:32 33:29 34:29 34:51
1:12 2:31 1:03 0:30 1:23 1:22 1:03 1:36 0:57 1:00 0:22

2 85 Tadeusz Piłkowski 36:39 1(65) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(58) 10(56) 11(54) 12(51) 13(52) 14(35)
2 KS OK!Sport Warsz 2:51 5:19 6:33 7:57 9:23 11:47 13:10 13:52 16:11 17:26 18:13 20:03 21:24 24:35

#11 ABAB 5,710 km 2:51 2:28 1:14 1:24 1:26 2:24 1:23 0:42 2:19 1:15 0:47 1:50 1:21 3:11
15(34) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
27:01 28:15 28:45 30:22 31:49 32:51 34:01 35:18 36:18 36:39
2:26 1:14 0:30 1:37 1:27 1:02 1:10 1:17 1:00 0:21

3 81 Grzegorz Hetman 40:38 1(65) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(68) 10(55) 11(54) 12(51) 13(41) 14(35)
2 UNTS Warszawa 1 3:04 6:05 7:27 8:55 10:49 13:40 15:18 16:02 19:22 20:51 21:49 23:46 25:49 27:44

#7 AACA 5,620 km 3:04 3:01 1:22 1:28 1:54 2:51 1:38 0:44 3:20 1:29 0:58 1:57 2:03 1:55
15(49) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
29:57 32:05 32:46 34:23 36:04 37:03 38:20 39:23 40:19 40:38
2:13 2:08 0:41 1:37 1:41 0:59 1:17 1:03 0:56 0:19

4 80 Krzysztof Sokalski 42:43 1(65) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(58) 11(57) 12(54) 13(51) 14(53)
2 KU AZS WAT Warsz 3:03 5:47 7:06 8:41 10:24 13:32 15:15 16:04 17:40 19:01 21:05 22:00 24:03 26:00

#24 ACBC 5,780 km 3:03 2:44 1:19 1:35 1:43 3:08 1:43 0:49 1:36 1:21 2:04 0:55 2:03 1:57
15(35) 16(50) 17(33) 18(32) 19(69) 20(46) 21(60) 22(47) 23(48) 24(100) Meta
28:33 32:13 33:51 34:31 36:07 37:45 38:51 40:22 41:21 42:23 42:43
2:33 3:40 1:38 0:40 1:36 1:38 1:06 1:31 0:59 1:02 0:20

5 82 Julia Bonat 45:00 1(44) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(58) 10(56) 11(54) 12(51) 13(53) 14(35)
2 KS Spójnia Warsza 4:26 6:12 7:34 10:09 11:47 14:31 15:57 16:45 19:39 21:13 22:15 24:25 26:35 30:30

#40 BBBA 5,460 km 4:26 1:46 1:22 2:35 1:38 2:44 1:26 0:48 2:54 1:34 1:02 2:10 2:10 3:55
15(49) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
33:12 35:45 36:20 37:51 39:55 41:09 42:21 43:37 44:37 45:00
2:42 2:33 0:35 1:31 2:04 1:14 1:12 1:16 1:00 0:23

6 84 Weronika Machows 45:16 1(44) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(68) 10(55) 11(54) 12(51) 13(52) 14(35)
2 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 4:01 5:33 6:54 8:38 10:31 13:43 15:22 16:12 19:42 21:21 22:15 24:22 26:37 30:05

#30 BAAC 5,830 km 4:01 1:32 1:21 1:44 1:53 3:12 1:39 0:50 3:30 1:39 0:54 2:07 2:15 3:28
15(50) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
34:01 35:45 36:24 38:14 40:00 41:14 42:42 43:47 44:53 45:16
3:56 1:44 0:39 1:50 1:46 1:14 1:28 1:05 1:06 0:23
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M21  (6) Zmiana  3

1 81 Piotr Parfianowicz 29:19 1(63) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(58) 11(57) 12(54) 13(51) 14(52)
3 UNTS Warszawa 1 1:59 3:23 4:15 5:23 6:28 8:36 9:44 10:20 11:31 12:29 13:13 13:54 15:23 17:09

#74 CCAB 5,510 km 1:59 1:24 0:52 1:08 1:05 2:08 1:08 0:36 1:11 0:58 0:44 0:41 1:29 1:46
15(35) 16(34) 17(33) 18(32) 19(69) 20(46) 21(60) 22(47) 23(48) 24(100) Meta
19:34 21:36 22:32 22:58 24:11 25:31 26:24 27:17 28:06 28:58 29:19
2:25 2:02 0:56 0:26 1:13 1:20 0:53 0:53 0:49 0:52 0:21

2 85 Kuba Drągowski 31:15 1(44) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(59) 10(58) 11(57) 12(54) 13(51) 14(53)
3 KS OK!Sport Warsz 3:09 4:25 5:31 6:40 7:44 9:54 11:03 11:43 12:55 14:00 14:46 15:26 17:10 18:45

#51 BCBC 5,690 km 3:09 1:16 1:06 1:09 1:04 2:10 1:09 0:40 1:12 1:05 0:46 0:40 1:44 1:35
15(35) 16(50) 17(33) 18(32) 19(69) 20(46) 21(60) 22(47) 23(48) 24(100) Meta
20:38 23:19 24:35 25:02 26:06 27:25 28:22 29:20 30:10 30:55 31:15
1:53 2:41 1:16 0:27 1:04 1:19 0:57 0:58 0:50 0:45 0:20

3 83 Wojciech Mossakow 37:22 1(44) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(68) 10(55) 11(54) 12(51) 13(53) 14(35)
3 UNTS Warszawa 2 3:15 4:48 6:03 7:24 8:51 11:23 12:43 13:24 16:56 17:57 18:49 20:46 23:37 25:57

#31 BABA 5,540 km 3:15 1:33 1:15 1:21 1:27 2:32 1:20 0:41 3:32 1:01 0:52 1:57 2:51 2:20
15(49) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta *52
27:53 29:31 30:01 31:18 32:47 33:46 34:55 36:01 37:00 37:22 22:50
1:56 1:38 0:30 1:17 1:29 0:59 1:09 1:06 0:59 0:22

4 80 Konrad Bartnik 39:15 1(44) 2(38) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(58) 10(56) 11(54) 12(51) 13(41) 14(35)
3 KU AZS WAT Warsz 3:56 5:37 6:56 8:36 10:08 12:57 14:29 15:15 17:43 19:06 20:07 22:10 24:24 25:40

#43 BBCA 5,440 km 3:56 1:41 1:19 1:40 1:32 2:49 1:32 0:46 2:28 1:23 1:01 2:03 2:14 1:16
15(49) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
27:39 29:28 30:03 31:33 33:17 34:22 35:41 38:01 38:52 39:15
1:59 1:49 0:35 1:30 1:44 1:05 1:19 2:20 0:51 0:23

5 84 Łukasz Krupa 43:15 1(63) 2(43) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(58) 10(56) 11(54) 12(51) 13(41) 14(35)
3 UKS OSiR Góra Kal 2:29 4:26 6:01 7:39 9:51 12:36 13:59 15:00 19:39 21:05 22:05 24:07 26:09 27:25

#71 CBCB 5,430 km 2:29 1:57 1:35 1:38 2:12 2:45 1:23 1:01 4:39 1:26 1:00 2:02 2:02 1:16
15(34) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
30:05 31:45 32:22 36:25 38:12 39:16 40:37 41:53 42:54 43:15
2:40 1:40 0:37 4:03 1:47 1:04 1:21 1:16 1:01 0:21

6 82 Filip Janowski 62:55 1(65) 2(37) 3(36) 4(42) 5(62) 6(66) 7(67) 8(61) 9(68) 10(55) 11(54) 12(51) 13(52) 14(35)
3 KS Spójnia Warsza 3:40 8:09 10:09 12:48 15:18 19:47 22:02 23:18 28:11 30:14 31:43 34:46 38:07 42:58

#3 AAAC 5,920 km 3:40 4:29 2:00 2:39 2:30 4:29 2:15 1:16 4:53 2:03 1:29 3:03 3:21 4:51
15(50) 16(33) 17(32) 18(69) 19(46) 20(60) 21(47) 22(48) 23(100) Meta
48:52 51:12 52:05 54:06 56:09 57:23 59:50 61:12 62:28 62:55
5:54 2:20 0:53 2:01 2:03 1:14 2:27 1:22 1:16 0:27

M105  (3) Zmiana  1

1 88 Artur Staszak 39:57 1(39) 2(44) 3(43) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(55) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
1 UNTS Warszawa 2 3:21 5:01 6:30 9:53 10:53 12:45 14:49 17:27 19:07 20:01 22:00 23:58 25:15 28:15

#26 ACCB 5,440 km 3:21 1:40 1:29 3:23 1:00 1:52 2:04 2:38 1:40 0:54 1:59 1:58 1:17 3:00
15(33) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
30:06 32:57 34:37 35:42 37:02 38:34 39:33 39:57
1:51 2:51 1:40 1:05 1:20 1:32 0:59 0:24

2 87 Rafał Mianowski 44:01 1(63) 2(44) 3(38) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(57) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
1 UNTS Warszawa 1 2:24 4:02 5:37 8:50 9:39 11:12 13:21 15:51 17:38 18:37 20:31 22:30 23:59 30:24

#69 CBBC 5,360 km 2:24 1:38 1:35 3:13 0:49 1:33 2:09 2:30 1:47 0:59 1:54 1:59 1:29 6:25
15(32) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta *64
33:04 35:04 36:49 37:53 41:35 42:44 43:39 44:01 39:34
2:40 2:00 1:45 1:04 3:42 1:09 0:55 0:22

3 86 Marcin Marcinkiewic 60:19 1(39) 2(44) 3(38) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(58) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
1 KU AZS WAT Warsz 4:04 6:00 7:46 11:47 14:23 20:39 24:31 27:22 29:06 31:21 33:51 36:11 37:49 44:12

#12 ABAC 5,480 km 4:04 1:56 1:46 4:01 2:36 6:16 3:52 2:51 1:44 2:15 2:30 2:20 1:38 6:23
15(32) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
49:26 51:54 53:58 55:22 57:06 58:25 59:50 60:19
5:14 2:28 2:04 1:24 1:44 1:19 1:25 0:29

M105  (3) Zmiana  2

1 86 Michał Marte 40:31 1(39) 2(44) 3(43) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(57) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
2 KU AZS WAT Warsz 3:43 5:16 6:54 9:51 10:45 12:21 14:37 17:18 18:56 19:57 21:57 23:51 25:08 28:26

#24 ACBC 5,480 km 3:43 1:33 1:38 2:57 0:54 1:36 2:16 2:41 1:38 1:01 2:00 1:54 1:17 3:18
15(32) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
31:04 32:35 34:18 35:30 37:04 38:55 40:07 40:31
2:38 1:31 1:43 1:12 1:34 1:51 1:12 0:24

2 88 Tomasz Michalak 40:56 1(63) 2(44) 3(38) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(57) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
2 UNTS Warszawa 2 2:42 5:31 7:04 10:30 11:10 12:44 15:07 17:46 19:59 21:10 23:35 25:45 27:07 30:08

#67 CBBA 5,370 km 2:42 2:49 1:33 3:26 0:40 1:34 2:23 2:39 2:13 1:11 2:25 2:10 1:22 3:01
15(50) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
32:23 34:34 36:19 37:23 38:40 39:37 40:36 40:56
2:15 2:11 1:45 1:04 1:17 0:57 0:59 0:20

3 87 Tomasz Chabiera 42:03 1(65) 2(44) 3(37) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(55) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
2 UNTS Warszawa 1 3:29 4:49 6:36 10:29 11:40 13:40 16:21 19:02 20:45 21:37 23:44 25:47 27:00 29:57

#34 BACA 5,330 km 3:29 1:20 1:47 3:53 1:11 2:00 2:41 2:41 1:43 0:52 2:07 2:03 1:13 2:57
15(50) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
31:57 34:07 36:33 37:50 39:15 40:36 41:39 42:03
2:00 2:10 2:26 1:17 1:25 1:21 1:03 0:24
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M105  (3) Zmiana  3

1 86 Piotr Zając 44:50 1(63) 2(44) 3(38) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(55) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
3 KU AZS WAT Warsz 4:00 5:28 7:06 10:52 11:38 15:20 17:41 20:02 21:37 22:35 24:36 26:33 27:58 31:03

#70 CBCA 5,330 km 4:00 1:28 1:38 3:46 0:46 3:42 2:21 2:21 1:35 0:58 2:01 1:57 1:25 3:05
15(50) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
33:52 36:57 38:39 39:46 41:14 43:23 44:24 44:50
2:49 3:05 1:42 1:07 1:28 2:09 1:01 0:26

2 88 Tomasz Nitsch 55:59 1(65) 2(44) 3(37) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(58) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
3 UNTS Warszawa 2 2:57 4:19 6:26 10:29 11:33 16:24 19:11 22:34 24:31 27:28 29:56 32:30 34:37 39:29

#30 BAAC 5,390 km 2:57 1:22 2:07 4:03 1:04 4:51 2:47 3:23 1:57 2:57 2:28 2:34 2:07 4:52
15(32) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
43:22 46:12 48:27 49:46 52:19 54:24 55:35 55:59
3:53 2:50 2:15 1:19 2:33 2:05 1:11 0:24

3 87 Grzegorz Wójtowicz 62:48 1(39) 2(44) 3(43) 4(61) 5(67) 6(66) 7(36) 8(59) 9(58) 10(54) 11(51) 12(53) 13(41) 14(49)
3 UNTS Warszawa 1 9:50 11:28 13:32 21:02 22:59 25:41 28:25 31:42 34:01 36:42 39:27 41:59 43:33 47:23

#20 ACAB 5,520 km 9:50 1:38 2:04 7:30 1:57 2:42 2:44 3:17 2:19 2:41 2:45 2:32 1:34 3:50
15(33) 16(69) 17(46) 18(60) 19(47) 20(48) 21(100) Meta
50:00 52:41 54:55 56:28 58:18 60:42 62:22 62:48
2:37 2:41 2:14 1:33 1:50 2:24 1:40 0:26

M140  (4) Zmiana  1

1 91 Krystian Sędłak 33:19 1(40) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(67) 6(58) 7(55) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(33)
1 KS OK!Sport Warsz 3:08 4:50 6:03 6:43 9:01 12:33 13:40 14:28 16:37 18:34 21:06 23:09 24:25 25:39

#34 BACA 4,490 km 3:08 1:42 1:13 0:40 2:18 3:32 1:07 0:48 2:09 1:57 2:32 2:03 1:16 1:14
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta *43
27:56 29:26 31:20 31:54 32:58 33:19 5:34
2:17 1:30 1:54 0:34 1:04 0:21

2 90 Andrzej Krochmal 41:13 1(40) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(59) 6(58) 7(57) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(33)
1 KS Spójnia Warsza 3:59 6:29 7:49 8:36 13:39 15:21 16:42 18:10 20:38 23:14 26:30 29:09 30:47 32:25

#49 BCBA 4,440 km 3:59 2:30 1:20 0:47 5:03 1:42 1:21 1:28 2:28 2:36 3:16 2:39 1:38 1:38
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
35:00 36:25 38:45 39:22 40:45 41:13
2:35 1:25 2:20 0:37 1:23 0:28

3 92 Mateusz Mioduszew 41:15 1(31) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(67) 6(58) 7(68) 8(56) 9(54) 10(51) 11(53) 12(35) 13(49) 14(34)
1 Stowarzyszenie Tea 3:02 6:54 7:41 8:16 11:57 14:48 15:44 16:33 17:23 19:24 21:38 23:58 25:53 27:10

#56 CAAB 4,790 km 3:02 3:52 0:47 0:35 3:41 2:51 0:56 0:49 0:50 2:01 2:14 2:20 1:55 1:17
15(45) 16(46) 17(60) 18(64) 19(48) 20(100) Meta
35:00 36:28 37:42 39:17 39:49 40:52 41:15
7:50 1:28 1:14 1:35 0:32 1:03 0:23

4 93 Grzegorz Doliński 45:43 1(63) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(61) 6(58) 7(57) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(32)
1 BKS Wataha Warsz 2:40 6:22 7:28 8:08 14:53 18:10 21:05 22:08 24:25 26:38 29:32 33:27 35:01 37:04

#15 ABBC 4,370 km 2:40 3:42 1:06 0:40 6:45 3:17 2:55 1:03 2:17 2:13 2:54 3:55 1:34 2:03
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
39:33 41:07 43:43 44:18 45:20 45:43
2:29 1:34 2:36 0:35 1:02 0:23

M140  (4) Zmiana  2

1 91 Marcin Krasuski 31:38 1(63) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(61) 6(58) 7(68) 8(56) 9(54) 10(51) 11(53) 12(35) 13(49) 14(34)
2 KS OK!Sport Warsz 2:42 4:47 5:50 6:25 9:00 11:16 11:57 12:40 13:29 15:25 17:15 19:50 22:00 23:18

#11 ABAB 4,560 km 2:42 2:05 1:03 0:35 2:35 2:16 0:41 0:43 0:49 1:56 1:50 2:35 2:10 1:18
15(45) 16(46) 17(60) 18(64) 19(48) 20(100) Meta
25:31 26:58 28:07 29:40 30:10 31:15 31:38
2:13 1:27 1:09 1:33 0:30 1:05 0:23

2 93 Mikołaj Maciejewski 43:11 1(31) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(67) 6(58) 7(55) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(33)
2 BKS Wataha Warsz 4:07 7:58 9:16 10:05 13:04 16:57 18:10 19:12 21:39 24:02 27:19 30:57 32:42 34:30

#61 CACA 4,650 km 4:07 3:51 1:18 0:49 2:59 3:53 1:13 1:02 2:27 2:23 3:17 3:38 1:45 1:48
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
37:10 38:33 40:53 41:39 42:46 43:11
2:40 1:23 2:20 0:46 1:07 0:25

3 90 Michał Lendzioszek 48:48 1(31) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(67) 6(58) 7(68) 8(56) 9(54) 10(51) 11(53) 12(35) 13(49) 14(34)
2 KS Spójnia Warsza 4:14 8:06 9:34 10:26 13:43 18:55 19:53 21:09 22:38 25:16 28:01 31:09 35:36 37:18

#57 CAAC 4,680 km 4:14 3:52 1:28 0:52 3:17 5:12 0:58 1:16 1:29 2:38 2:45 3:08 4:27 1:42
15(32) 16(46) 17(60) 18(64) 19(48) 20(100) Meta
39:17 41:35 42:57 46:11 47:02 48:18 48:48
1:59 2:18 1:22 3:14 0:51 1:16 0:30

4 92 Bartłomiej Krasuski 72:41 1(40) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(59) 6(58) 7(57) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(32)
2 Stowarzyszenie Tea 16:49 19:50 21:39 23:30 30:03 32:41 34:39 36:23 40:33 44:10 49:14 55:47 58:29 61:44

#51 BCBC 4,400 km 16:49 3:01 1:49 1:51 6:33 2:38 1:58 1:44 4:10 3:37 5:04 6:33 2:42 3:15
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta *31 *49 *43
64:56 66:37 69:11 70:13 71:46 72:41 5:11 11:32 20:57
3:12 1:41 2:34 1:02 1:33 0:55
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M140  (4) Zmiana  3

1 91 Dariusz Wójcik 33:37 1(31) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(59) 6(58) 7(57) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(32)
3 KS OK!Sport Warsz 3:28 5:45 6:46 7:28 11:17 12:47 14:04 15:03 17:04 19:06 21:36 23:41 24:58 26:43

#78 CCBC 4,550 km 3:28 2:17 1:01 0:42 3:49 1:30 1:17 0:59 2:01 2:02 2:30 2:05 1:17 1:45
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
28:31 29:38 31:26 32:06 33:13 33:37
1:48 1:07 1:48 0:40 1:07 0:24

2 92 Krzysztof Urbaniak 34:44 1(63) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(61) 6(58) 7(55) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(33)
3 Stowarzyszenie Tea 2:51 5:23 6:23 7:04 10:04 12:49 14:04 15:04 17:20 19:30 22:22 24:29 25:53 27:25

#16 ABCA 4,410 km 2:51 2:32 1:00 0:41 3:00 2:45 1:15 1:00 2:16 2:10 2:52 2:07 1:24 1:32
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
29:40 30:57 32:48 33:27 34:19 34:44
2:15 1:17 1:51 0:39 0:52 0:25

3 90 Piotr Janowski 59:05 1(63) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(61) 6(58) 7(55) 8(54) 9(51) 10(53) 11(35) 12(49) 13(34) 14(45)
3 KS Spójnia Warsza 4:48 9:25 11:03 12:04 16:37 21:29 23:12 24:51 28:30 32:07 37:05 41:11 43:20 47:42

#17 ABCB 4,480 km 4:48 4:37 1:38 1:01 4:33 4:52 1:43 1:39 3:39 3:37 4:58 4:06 2:09 4:22
15(46) 16(60) 17(64) 18(48) 19(100) Meta
50:07 51:51 55:14 56:33 58:16 59:05
2:25 1:44 3:23 1:19 1:43 0:49

4 93 Janusz Olbrycht 61:06 1(40) 2(62) 3(38) 4(37) 5(59) 6(58) 7(68) 8(56) 9(54) 10(51) 11(53) 12(35) 13(49) 14(34)
3 BKS Wataha Warsz 5:27 10:51 12:21 13:22 19:58 22:07 23:10 24:37 28:38 32:00 35:05 39:40 43:15 45:33

#47 BCAB 4,590 km 5:27 5:24 1:30 1:01 6:36 2:09 1:03 1:27 4:01 3:22 3:05 4:35 3:35 2:18
15(45) 16(46) 17(60) 18(64) 19(48) 20(100) Meta
50:38 53:15 55:16 57:57 58:45 60:29 61:06
5:05 2:37 2:01 2:41 0:48 1:44 0:37

M180  (2) Zmiana  1

1 95 Paweł Lendzoszek 32:39 1(40) 2(62) 3(37) 4(61) 5(59) 6(53) 7(41) 8(49) 9(69) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
1 KS Spójnia Warsza 3:45 5:54 7:48 10:45 12:42 15:43 17:24 21:01 25:01 27:04 28:19 29:51 31:03 32:12

#13 BBA 3,920 km 3:45 2:09 1:54 2:57 1:57 3:01 1:41 3:37 4:00 2:03 1:15 1:32 1:12 1:09
Meta

32:39
0:27

2 96 Grzegorz Krochmal 33:17 1(31) 2(62) 3(36) 4(61) 5(59) 6(53) 7(41) 8(49) 9(34) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
1 KU AZS WAT Warsz 3:38 7:10 8:40 11:07 13:04 15:55 17:36 21:09 22:47 27:02 28:35 30:13 31:33 32:52

#26 CCB 3,800 km 3:38 3:32 1:30 2:27 1:57 2:51 1:41 3:33 1:38 4:15 1:33 1:38 1:20 1:19
Meta

33:17
0:25

M180  (2) Zmiana  2

1 96 Małgorzata Krochm 58:09 1(63) 2(62) 3(38) 4(61) 5(59) 6(53) 7(41) 8(49) 9(69) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
2 KU AZS WAT Warsz 4:29 8:39 10:26 16:08 18:46 23:51 26:21 40:36 47:02 50:02 51:53 54:01 55:53 57:33

#1 AAA 3,880 km 4:29 4:10 1:47 5:42 2:38 5:05 2:30 14:15 6:26 3:00 1:51 2:08 1:52 1:40
Meta

58:09
0:36

2 95 Tadeusz Patejko 62:21 1(31) 2(62) 3(36) 4(61) 5(59) 6(53) 7(41) 8(49) 9(50) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
2 KS Spójnia Warsza 4:43 8:42 10:34 13:20 17:06 21:12 23:54 28:36 49:00 53:32 55:30 57:28 60:25 61:48

#27 CCC 3,890 km 4:43 3:59 1:52 2:46 3:46 4:06 2:42 4:42 20:24 4:32 1:58 1:58 2:57 1:23
Meta

62:21
0:33

M180  (2) Zmiana  3

1 96 Jacenty Łapanowski 43:19 1(40) 2(62) 3(37) 4(61) 5(59) 6(53) 7(41) 8(49) 9(50) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
3 KU AZS WAT Warsz 5:21 8:34 10:36 14:50 17:08 20:40 22:51 28:52 32:36 36:36 38:02 40:04 41:36 42:53

#15 BBC 3,920 km 5:21 3:13 2:02 4:14 2:18 3:32 2:11 6:01 3:44 4:00 1:26 2:02 1:32 1:17
Meta

43:19
0:26

2 95 Konrad Janowski 57:50 1(63) 2(62) 3(38) 4(61) 5(59) 6(53) 7(41) 8(49) 9(34) 10(46) 11(60) 12(47) 13(48) 14(100)
3 KS Spójnia Warsza 5:29 10:08 11:54 19:12 28:52 33:21 35:40 42:08 44:25 49:49 51:35 54:00 55:37 57:09

#2 AAB 3,780 km 5:29 4:39 1:46 7:18 9:40 4:29 2:19 6:28 2:17 5:24 1:46 2:25 1:37 1:32
Meta

57:50
0:41


